
Eckerd (18-5, 8-2 SSC) -vs- Florida Southern (14-12, 5-4 SSC)
3/20/2026 at Lakeland, Fla. (Henley Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Grady Bivens (6-0)
Loss: Sachem Ramos (2-3)
HBP: Grady Bivens, Sachem Ramos, Evan Parmer
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Rudy Rivera First: Manny Fleites 
Start: 6:00 PM   Time: 2:46   Attendance: 195   Weather: Clear, upper 70s
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Eckerd 2 1 3 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 15 1
Florida Southern 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 3

Eckerd 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ean Gimson ss 6 0 2 2 0 0 0
Corey Hodierne cf 6 0 2 1 0 1 0
Hunter Rebhan dh 3 1 2 1 0 1 2
    Anthony Marino pr 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Kam Gelwick lf 6 1 2 1 0 2 6
Christian Cabina 1b 6 1 2 1 0 1 3
Luis Garrido rf 5 1 1 0 1 2 1
Dawson Jones 2b 3 2 1 0 0 2 1
    Cole Schumaker 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anthony Lino c 3 2 1 0 1 0 0
Joey Bazydlo 3b/2b 5 2 2 2 0 0 1
Grady Bivens p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Max Folkman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Altenbaumer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 44 10 15 8 2 9 14

2B: Ean Gimson (1); Hunter Rebhan (1)
SH: Dawson Jones (1)
HBP: Hunter Rebhan (2); Dawson Jones (1); Anthony Lino (1)
E: Joey Bazydlo (1)

Florida Southern 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ryan Jenkins ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Mikey Scott lf 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
    Adrian Davis lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eric Harrison 1b 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Colby Brewington 1b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Carson Brady 3b 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Brady Doorey 3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Cory Filley c 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Josh Hines c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gavin Smith 2b 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    Will Burke 2b 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Ethan Burkhardt dh 2 0 0 0 1 2 1
    Jorge Santana ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Eli Thurmond rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 3
    Tj Eckert cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Amir Streeter cf 3 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Max Dunaway rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Sachem Ramos p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Christian Carew p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Adler Holtz p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Parmer p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bj Rivera p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colby Rice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 0 5 0 4 13 8

2B: Ryan Jenkins (1)
3B: Mikey Scott (1); Gavin Smith (1)
HBP: Gavin Smith (1)
E: Eric Harrison (1); Sachem Ramos (2)

Eckerd IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Grady Bivens (W, 6-0) 7.1 4 0 0 3 10 0 0 1 0 26 30 6 6 109
Max Folkman 0.2 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 9
Tyler Altenbaumer 1.0 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 3 4 0 1 20
Totals 5 0 0 4 13 1 0 1 0 31 36 6 7 138

Florida Southern IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sachem Ramos (L, 2-3) 2.2 7 6 4 1 1 1 0 3 0 16 21 3 4 59
Christian Carew 1.1 4 3 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 1 1 34
Adler Holtz 2.0 4 1 1 0 3 2 0 0 0 11 11 2 1 48
Evan Parmer 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 2 0 14
Bj Rivera 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 11
Colby Rice 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 0 8
Totals 15 10 8 2 9 3 0 4 0 44 51 11 7 174



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Eckerd - Top of 1st EC FSC
Ean Gimson popped up to ss (2-2 BBFK). 0 0
Corey Hodierne fouled out to rf (1-2 SBF). 0 0
Hunter Rebhan doubled to right field (1-1 BK). 0 0
Kam Gelwick singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Hunter Rebhan scored. 1 0
Christian Cabina singled to left field, RBI (3-2 BBKSBFF); Kam Gelwick scored. 2 0
Christian Cabina advanced to second on a wild pitch. 2 0
Luis Garrido grounded out to p unassisted (1-1 BF). 2 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 1st EC FSC
Ryan Jenkins struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 2 0
Mikey Scott tripled to right field (0-1 K). 2 0
Eric Harrison grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-1 K). 2 0
Carson Brady struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 0

Eckerd - Top of 2nd EC FSC
Dawson Jones hit by pitch (1-0 H). 2 0
Anthony Lino walked (3-0 BBBB); Dawson Jones advanced to second. 2 0
Joey Bazydlo reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BF); Anthony Lino advanced to second; Dawson Jones
advanced to third on a throwing error by p. 2 0
Ean Gimson reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Joey Bazydlo advanced to second; Anthony Lino advanced
to third; Dawson Jones out at home 2b to c. 2 0
Corey Hodierne reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Ean Gimson advanced to second; Joey Bazydlo
advanced to third; Anthony Lino out at home p to c. 2 0
Hunter Rebhan hit by pitch, RBI (1-0 H); Corey Hodierne advanced to second; Ean Gimson advanced to
third; Joey Bazydlo scored, unearned. 3 0
Kam Gelwick flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 3 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 2nd EC FSC
Cory Filley grounded out to ss (2-1 BSB). 3 0
Gavin Smith struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 3 0
Ethan Burkhardt struck out swinging (2-2 BKKBS). 3 0

Eckerd - Top of 3rd EC FSC
Christian Cabina singled through the left side (0-0). 3 0
Luis Garrido singled to left field (1-0 B); Christian Cabina advanced to second. 3 0
Dawson Jones reached first on a throwing error by p, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Luis Garrido advanced to second;
Christian Cabina advanced to third, scored on the error. 4 0
Anthony Lino reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Dawson Jones advanced to second; Luis Garrido out at
third p to 3b. 4 0
Joey Bazydlo singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KSF); Anthony Lino advanced to second; Dawson Jones scored,
unearned. 5 0
Ean Gimson doubled to left center, ground-rule, RBI (0-2 FK); Joey Bazydlo advanced to third; Anthony Lino
scored. 6 0
Corey Hodierne struck out looking (1-2 FBFFFFK). 6 0
Hunter Rebhan hit by pitch (1-0 H). 6 0
Christian Carew to p for Sachem Ramos. 6 0
Kam Gelwick flied out to rf (0-1 F). 6 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 3rd EC FSC
Eli Thurmond struck out swinging (2-2 BBKSS). 6 0
Amir Streeter struck out looking (1-2 KBKK). 6 0
Ryan Jenkins doubled to left field (2-1 BBK). 6 0
Mikey Scott fouled out to 1b (2-1 BBF). 6 0



 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Eckerd - Top of 4th EC FSC
Christian Cabina struck out swinging (2-2 KBKBS). 6 0
Luis Garrido walked (3-2 SBSBFBB). 6 0
Dawson Jones singled to center field (0-0); Luis Garrido advanced to second. 6 0
Anthony Lino grounded out to 3b (1-2 KKBF); Dawson Jones advanced to second; Luis Garrido advanced to
third. 6 0
Joey Bazydlo singled through the left side, RBI (1-0 B); Dawson Jones advanced to third; Luis Garrido
scored. 7 0
Ean Gimson singled through the right side, RBI (2-2 BKBS); Joey Bazydlo advanced to third; Dawson Jones
scored. 8 0
Corey Hodierne singled to center field, RBI (2-1 BKB); Ean Gimson advanced to second; Joey Bazydlo
scored. 9 0
Hunter Rebhan struck out swinging (0-2 SFS). 9 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 4th EC FSC
Eric Harrison struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 SBKBS). 9 0
Carson Brady flied out to cf (1-1 BK). 9 0
Cory Filley walked (3-2 BBBKFB). 9 0
Gavin Smith hit by pitch (1-0 H); Cory Filley advanced to second. 9 0
Ethan Burkhardt walked (3-2 SKBBBB); Gavin Smith advanced to second; Cory Filley advanced to third. 9 0
Eli Thurmond flied out to rf (2-1 BBK). 9 0

Eckerd - Top of 5th EC FSC
Adler Holtz to p for Christian Carew. 9 0
Kam Gelwick singled to left center (1-1 BF). 9 0
Kam Gelwick advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Christian Cabina grounded out p to 2b to 1b (3-2 BBSBK); Kam Gelwick advanced to third. 9 0
Luis Garrido struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 9 0
Dawson Jones struck out swinging (2-2 SBKBS). 9 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 5th EC FSC
Amir Streeter struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 9 0
Ryan Jenkins flied out to rf (2-1 BKB). 9 0
Mikey Scott singled to third base, bunt, advanced to second on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to third on
the error (0-0). 9 0
Eric Harrison flied out to rf (3-1 SBBB). 9 0

Eckerd - Top of 6th EC FSC
Anthony Lino singled down the rf line (3-1 KBBB). 9 0
Anthony Lino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 0
Joey Bazydlo flied out to cf (2-0 BB); Anthony Lino advanced to third on the throw. 9 0
Ean Gimson reached first on a fielding error by 1b (0-0); Anthony Lino scored. 10 0
Corey Hodierne singled to pitcher (2-2 FBBF); Ean Gimson advanced to second. 10 0
Hunter Rebhan singled to left field (0-2 KKFF); Corey Hodierne advanced to second; Ean Gimson advanced
to third. 10 0
Anthony Marino pinch ran for Hunter Rebhan. 10 0
Kam Gelwick struck out swinging (1-2 KFBS). 10 0
Christian Cabina popped up to 2b (3-2 FBBBF). 10 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 6th EC FSC
Carson Brady struck out swinging (1-2 BFSS). 10 0
Cory Filley grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKS). 10 0
Gavin Smith tripled down the rf line (0-0). 10 0
Ethan Burkhardt struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 10 0



Eckerd - Top of 7th EC FSC
Evan Parmer to p for Adler Holtz. 10 0
Luis Garrido fouled out to 1b (0-1 K). 10 0
Dawson Jones struck out swinging (1-2 SFBS). 10 0
Anthony Lino hit by pitch (3-2 BFBSH). 10 0
Joey Bazydlo flied out to rf (1-1 KB). 10 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Florida Southern - Bottom of 7th EC FSC
Cole Schumaker to 3b for Dawson Jones. 10 0
Joey Bazydlo to 2b. 10 0
Eli Thurmond out at first 1b to p (0-0). 10 0
Amir Streeter grounded out to 2b (0-0). 10 0
Ryan Jenkins grounded out to ss (3-1 BKBB). 10 0

Eckerd - Top of 8th EC FSC
Brady Doorey to 3b for Carson Brady. 10 0
Bj Rivera to p for Evan Parmer. 10 0
Josh Hines to c for Cory Filley. 10 0
Ean Gimson flied out to cf (3-2 KBBKB). 10 0
Corey Hodierne lined out to cf (0-2 FK). 10 0
Anthony Marino grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 10 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 8th EC FSC
Mikey Scott lined out to cf (1-0 B). 10 0
Colby Brewington pinch hit for Eric Harrison. 10 0
Colby Brewington walked (3-2 FBBSBB). 10 0
Max Folkman to p for Grady Bivens. 10 0
Brady Doorey struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 10 0
Colby Brewington advanced to second. 10 0
Josh Hines struck out looking (3-2 BKBKBK). 10 0

Eckerd - Top of 9th EC FSC
Adrian Davis to lf for Mikey Scott. 10 0
Colby Brewington to 1b. 10 0
Will Burke to 2b for Gavin Smith. 10 0
Max Dunaway to rf for Eli Thurmond. 10 0
Tj Eckert to cf for Amir Streeter. 10 0
Colby Rice to p for Bj Rivera. 10 0
Kam Gelwick struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 10 0
Christian Cabina flied out to lf (0-1 K). 10 0
Luis Garrido struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 10 0

Florida Southern - Bottom of 9th EC FSC
Tyler Altenbaumer to p for Max Folkman. 10 0
Will Burke walked (3-1 KBBBB). 10 0
Jorge Santana pinch hit for Ethan Burkhardt. 10 0
Jorge Santana struck out looking (1-2 KSBFFFK). 10 0
Max Dunaway to rf for Tj Eckert. 10 0
Tj Eckert to cf for Max Dunaway. 10 0
Will Burke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 10 0
Tj Eckert grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 10 0
Max Dunaway singled to shortstop, advanced to second (2-1 BKB); Will Burke advanced to third, out at
home ss to 3b to c. 10 0


